TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM536188

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/03/2019

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MB EQUIPMENT FINANCE, LLC		05/03/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FIFTH THIRD BANK
Street Address: 38 Fountain Square Plaza	
City:	Cincinnati
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	45202
Entity Type:	Corporation: OHIO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3469330	С
Registration Number:	5554169	CELTIC COMMERCIAL FINANCE
Registration Number:	2473668	CELTIC LEASING
Registration Number:	3330871	THE PERSONAL SIDE OF BUSINESS
Registration Number:	5179879	BREAKFREE SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	3334494	LAMP
Registration Number:	4211639	LAMP SCAN
Registration Number:	3712425	LASALLE SOLUTIONS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5139778141

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5139778527

april.besl@dinsmore.com Email:

Correspondent Name: April L. Besl

Address Line 1: 255 E. 5TH STREET, SUITE 1900

Address Line 4: CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202

NAME OF SUBMITTER: April L Besl

/april I besl/					
08/12/2019					
Total Attachments: 7					
#page1.tif					
#page2.tif					
#page3.tif					
#page4.tif					
#page5.tif					
#page6.tif					
#page7.tif					



DATE 05/06/2019 DOCUMENT ID 201912600974

DESCRIPTION Merger (MER)

FILING 99.00

EXPED 0.00 CERT COPY 0.00

111

0.00

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

DINSMORE & SHOHL LLP ATTN: CHRISTIAN GONZALEZ 191 W. NATIONWIDE BLVD., SUITE 300 COLUMBUS, OH 43215

STATE OF OHIO CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, Frank LaRose 877750

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

FIFTH THIRD BANK

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s)

Document No(s):

201912600974

Merger

Effective Date: 05/03/2019

United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 6th day of May, A.D. 2019.

Fort flow **Ohio Secretary of State**

DATE 05/06/2019 DOCUMENT ID 201912600974

DESCRIPTION

MERGED OUT OF EXISTENCE (MEX)

FILING 0.00

EXPED 0.00 CERT COPY 0.00 0.00

, 1 1

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

DINSMORE & SHOHL LLP ATTN: CHRISTIAN GONZALEZ 191 W. NATIONWIDE BLVD., SUITE 300 COLUMBUS, OH 43215

STATE OF OHIO CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, Frank LaRose 2228447

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

MB EQUIPMENT FINANCE, LLC

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s)

Document No(s): 201912600974

MERGED OUT OF EXISTENCE

Effective Date: 05/03/2019



United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 6th day of May, A.D. 2019.

Fil flee

Ohio Secretary of State

Form 551 Prescribed by:



Toll Free: (877) SOS-FILE (877-767-3453) Central Ohio: (614) 466-3910 www.OhioSecretaryofState.gov Busserv@OhloSecretaryofState.gov

File online or for more information: www.OrtBusinessCentral.com

For screen readers, follow instructions located at this path.

Regular Filing (non supedite) P.O. Box 1329 Columbus, OH 43216

P.O. Box 1390 Columbus, OH 43216

Certificate of Merger

Filing Fee: \$99 (154-MER) Forms Must Be Typed

	Fit	th Third Bank				
	viving) Entity ne of Entity Surviving the Merger					
		, the name of the surviving entity has cha	naed to	the fo	ollowin	g
D. Nai	He Change. As a result of this merger	, and therito of the destroy				
ļ						
(Co	mplete only if name of surviving entity	y is changing through the merger)				
C. The	a surviving entity is a (Please check	the appropriate box and fill in the app	propriat	e biar	nks)	
1.	□ Domestic (Ohio entity) □	Foreign (Non-Ohio Entity)	-			
		Jurisdiction of formation	0	60		
			Ser.	<u> </u>	2	- 1
2. C	harter/Registration/License Numbe	r 877750 (If licensed in Ohio as domestic or foreign)	12.	2	MAY	
		(ii iicariasa iii Gillo da dolliosa ai io. a.g)		SEA	ı	3
3.	⊠For-Profit Corporation			≤ @	ယ	S S
	☐Nonprofit Corporation			E E	ıııı N	S
	For-Profit Limited Liability Compar	ny	d.	SERVIGE CENTER	PH 12: 24	STATE
	Elst		7. D	91	+	EC.)
	Nonprofit Limited Liability Compar	iy				
	Partnership					
	Limited Partnership					
	Christop i diameterip					
	Limited Liability Partnership					

Form 551 Page 2 of 9 Last Revised: 10/01/2017

Entity Name	Ohio Charter/License/ Registration Number	Jurisdiction of Formation	Type of Entity
MB Equipment Finance, LLC	2228447 (foreign)	Delaware	LLC
The name and mailing address of the p merger agreement upon written reques	t	eligible persons may o	obtain a copy of
The name and mailing address of the p merger agreement upon written reques Fifth Third Bank, Office of the Corporal Name	te Secretary	siigible persons may o	obtain a copy of t
The name and mailing address of the p merger agreement upon written reques Fifth Third Bank, Office of the Corpora	te Secretary	eligible persons may o	obtain a copy of t
The name and mailing address of the p merger agreement upon written reques Fifth Third Bank, Office of the Corporal Name 38 Fountain Square Plaza, MD 10909	te Secretary	eligible persons may o	45263
38 Fountain Square Plaza, MD 10909 Mailing Address	te Secretary		
The name and mailing address of the p merger agreement upon written reques Fifth Third Bank, Office of the Corporal Name 38 Fountain Square Plaza, MD 10909 Mailing Address Cincinnati City IV. EFFECTIVE DATE OF MERGER	te Secretary	Ohio ▼ State	45263 Zip Code
The name and mailing address of the p merger agreement upon written reques Fifth Third Bank, Office of the Corporal Name 38 Fountain Square Plaza, MD 10909 Mailing Address Cincinnati City IV. EFFECTIVE DATE OF MERGER	te Secretary	Ohio State fied must be on or after	45263 Zip Code

Last Revised: 10/01/2017

herein shall me	T OF MERGER Certificate of Merger, or upon surge into the listed surviving entity	ch later date as spe '.	cified herein, t	ne merging e	ntity/entities listed
If the surviving	RY AGENT - To be filed ONLY is entity is a foreign entity NOT lice gent upon whom any process, no	nsed to transact bus	siness in Unio,	entity not li provide the r	icensed in Ohio. name and address
Name of Statute	ory Agent		VIV		
Mailing Address	;				
				OH State	ZIP Code
City					
amendments to of the surviving	the entity's articles of incorpora domestic entity shall be filed wi	th the certificate of n	nerger.		and the second second second section in
filing fee is c	-	shares, please Co		box so the	·
filing fee is ci	ending the total number of	shares, please co	omplete this	box so the	·
Total number of With the subm IX. REQUIRE If a domestic of and the survivin Ohio, the correquired by direach domestic division (C) or	ending the total number of narged. f shares previously listed in the An	shares, please conticles or other Amend all number of shares: IERGING OUT OF Endicember of transaction or foreign companied by the affidavits, received.	ments with the EXISTENCE t business in C poration to be avits, receipts, 702.47 of the lajots, certificat	Chio Secretare Chio is a consilicensed certificates, Revised Codes, or other e	or other evidence e with respect to evidence required
Total number of With the subm IX. REQUIRE! If a domestic of and the surviving the content of th	ending the total number of narged. If shares previously listed in the Arts ssion of this amendment, NEW total number of CORPORATIONS Not proportion or foreign corporation or foreign corporation and entity is not a domestic corporation (H) of section 1701.86 division (H) of section 1703.17 of the Reference of the constituent corporation, and/or (D) of section 1703.17 of the Reference of the constituent corporation, and/or (D) of section 1703.17 of the Reference of the constituent corporation.	shares, please conticles or other Amend all number of shares: IERGING OUT OF Entered to transaction or foreign correspond by the affidavits, recovised Code with research of the survised Code with research of the surviving EN SURVIVING EN	ments with the EXISTENCE t business in Corporation to be avits, receipts, 702.47 of the leipts, certifical pect to each for	Ohio Secretar Ohio is a cons licensed certificates, Revised Code es, or other e	or other evidence e with respect to evidence required uent corporation lie

Last Revised: 10/01/2017

Į.	Fifth Third Bank
Ť	Name of entity
. [
	Signature
. [Greg D. Carmichael, President and Chief Executive Officer
	Title
ĺ	MB Equipment Finance, LLC
Ī	Name of entity
ſ	
r: [Signature
	Signature
I	Greg D. Carmichael, President and Chief Executive Officer of Sole Shareholder
	Title
ı	
Ì	Name of entity
ı	Name of entry
y:	
	Signature
s:	
	Title

Last Revised: 10/01/2017



Department

Mike DeWine, Governor Jon Husted, Lt. Governor Division of Financial Institutions Sheryl Maxfield, Director

STATE OF OHIO DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE DIVISION OF FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT, the Division of Financial Institutions approved the merger of MB Equipment Finance, LLC, Cincinnati, Ohio with and into Fifth Third Bank, Cincinnati, Ohio, as reflected in the attached certificate of merger. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 3rd day of May, 2019.

Superintendent of Financial Institutions

77 South High Street 21st Floor Columbus, Ohio 43215-6120 U.S.A.

614 | 728 8400 Fax 614 | 644 1631 TTY/TDD 800 | 750 0750

REEL: 006717 FRAME: 0718

RECORDED: 08/12/2019